moratorium of 01 year and repayment period of 10 years) 

(iv) The total loan amount shall be disbursed over the course period of 4 years 

as per the fees schedule of the institute in which the student is enrolled 

(v) The average loan amount per student is Rs. 12,00,000 (Rupees Twelve Lakh) 

(vi) The student paying neither the principal nor interest amount during 

course and moratorium period. 

(vii) The amount allocated under the scheme to be utilized for interest 

subvention payment and credit guarantee payment in case of default.